
2023 East Text Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-15   Conf: 24-3   Home: 27-6   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (422)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (2), Lea (1), Wagner (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Evangelista (3),
Barry (2), Hara (2), Miller (2), Chavez (1), Mullen (1), Perez (1), Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (31), Totals (31), Barry (14), Chavez (11), Barry (5), Mullen (1), Opp (28)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Croft  1, Irwin 1, Robichaux 1,
Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-124), Chavez (22-30), Barry (20-25), Collins (11-14), Godkin (9-9), Robichaux (6-8), Clark (4-5),
Hara (4-4), Miller (4-6), Neely (4-6), Barry (3-3), Croft  (3-4), Johnson (3-3), Sherman (2-2), Costas (1-1), Gustafson (1-1), Karnes (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Lea, Ben .409 57-57 193 70 79 13 3 24 63 170 .881 30 8 41 1 .504 1 0 11-14 91 4 1 .990
13 Hara, Jordan .375 56-56 200 60 75 15 3 7 54 117 .585 30 10 38 0 .471 4 7 13-16 37 30 8 .893
7 Jones, Jase .365 55-55 208 53 76 18 0 14 51 136 .654 24 1 18 3 .432 1 2 5-6 348 24 6 .984
24 Wagner, Brett .363 57-57 223 61 81 18 2 16 77 151 .677 21 0 40 0 .411 4 0 17-18 110 2 3 .974
8 Evangelista, Jacob .361 56-56 238 61 86 18 3 4 48 122 .513 21 1 28 2 .404 7 5 32-39 38 100 9 .939
38 Massarini, Nick .333 53-42 135 44 45 6 1 3 27 62 .459 25 10 24 0 .465 2 0 4-6 112 2 3 .974
16 Miller, Jake .327 56-56 171 46 56 16 0 5 46 87 .509 29 6 40 1 .429 6 7 5-6 62 161 14 .941
12 Wilson, Carson .303 55-55 211 58 64 7 1 4 42 85 .403 34 6 21 3 .409 3 1 7-11 87 95 5 .973
2 Massimini, Connor .429 8-0 7 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .714 1 0 2 0 .400 2 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
54 Stewart, Connor .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Barry, Austin .294 32-29 109 19 32 7 1 5 31 56 .514 12 1 16 1 .363 2 0 0-0 213 12 1 .996
21 Shay, Christopher .294 20-2 17 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 2 0 5 0 .350 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
29 Kelley, Will .292 22-3 24 7 7 2 0 0 4 9 .375 3 2 4 0 .414 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Perez, Parker .286 16-11 49 7 14 4 0 0 8 18 .367 1 1 10 0 .302 2 0 4-4 20 2 1 .957
36 Chavez, Nicolas .253 34-28 95 23 24 3 1 2 14 35 .368 15 5 30 3 .379 1 2 2-2 203 11 3 .986
41 Gordon, Charles .250 14-0 8 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 1 3 0 .400 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
28 Barry, JC .200 7-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000

10
Robinson,
Christopher .143 21-3 21 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 3 0 4 0 .240 1 0 0-0 46 3 1 .980

22 Mullen, Blake .125 11-1 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 3 1 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
11 Bobo, Mason .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Reece, Kyle .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Burnaman, Dylan .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .339 57-57 1934 531 655 130 15 84 478 1067 .552 259 54 332 14 .424 37 25 101-124 1427 491 61 .969
Opponents .260 57-57 1834 281 477 65 4 49 248 697 .380 196 66 441 14 .349 19 21 49-62 1365 501 91 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
53 Witte, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Holden, Casen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Collins, Sayers 2.64 12-2 16 16 4 0-0 0 99.0 72 34 29 32 135 8 0 9 .199 4 12 0 0 1
40 Johnson, Cody 2.76 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 9 5 5 11 20 1 0 0 .164 3 1 0 1 1
52 Croft , Robert 3.06 4-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 32.1 28 13 11 7 24 6 0 0 .230 4 4 0 2 2
25 Clark, Trent 3.42 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 2 26.1 20 12 10 14 15 2 0 0 .230 0 3 4 3 2
4 Miller, Peyton 4.05 3-0 16 8 0 0-0 1 53.1 54 30 24 31 57 7 1 7 .262 3 10 1 3 3
49 Neely, Jagger 4.27 3-1 20 9 0 0-0 1 65.1 69 35 31 23 55 6 0 5 .266 2 4 0 1 2
35 Irwin, Matthew 5.04 2-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 25.0 25 16 14 11 25 3 1 2 .253 4 3 0 0 0
9 Karnes, Braden 5.49 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 23 14 12 4 12 7 0 2 .311 3 4 0 2 2
34 Godkin, Cole 5.63 7-4 15 10 0 0-0 0 54.1 58 40 34 27 41 11 1 5 .270 6 12 1 0 5
23 Gustafson, Rece 5.68 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 5 4 8 3 2 0 1 .296 1 0 0 1 1
48 Robichaux, Hayden 6.59 6-4 16 10 0 0-0 0 42.1 53 35 31 9 21 5 1 8 .310 1 11 1 3 0
42 Burroughs, Ben 8.18 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 21 11 10 3 7 2 0 4 .429 1 0 0 0 0
31 Sherman, Jacob 8.24 1-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 30 21 18 7 21 4 0 5 .353 1 1 0 3 2
50 Costas, Nic 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Dyke, Elijah 34.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 9 9 5 3 0 0 1 .385 1 1 3 0 0
Totals 4.59 42-15 198 57 4 1 5 476.1 477 281 243 196 441 65 4 49 .260 35 66 10 19 21
Opponents 8.78 15-42 207 57 5 1 3 455.0 655 531 444 259 332 130 15 84 .339 78 54 11 37 25



2023 East Text Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Barry, JC 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 5 0
21 Shay, Christopher 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Collins, Sayers 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
52 Croft , Robert 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Mullen, Blake 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
48 Robichaux, Hayden 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
9 Karnes, Braden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
40 Johnson, Cody 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Gordon, Charles 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bobo, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gustafson, Rece 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Clark, Trent 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Kelley, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sherman, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Burroughs, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reece, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Massimini, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Barry, Austin 226 213 12 1 .996 0 20 5 .800 14 0
27 Lea, Ben 96 91 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chavez, Nicolas 217 203 11 3 .986 0 22 8 .733 11 1
7 Jones, Jase 378 348 24 6 .984 39 0 0 — 0 0
10 Robinson, Christopher 50 46 3 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
38 Massarini, Nick 117 112 2 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wagner, Brett 115 110 2 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wilson, Carson 187 87 95 5 .973 29 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perez, Parker 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Miller, Jake 237 62 161 14 .941 27 0 0 — 0 0
8 Evangelista, Jacob 147 38 100 9 .939 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hara, Jordan 75 37 30 8 .893 5 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Godkin, Cole 9 1 7 1 .889 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
49 Neely, Jagger 9 7 1 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Burnaman, Dylan 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Peyton 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
35 Irwin, Matthew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kehoe, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dyke, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Costas, Nic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
53 Witte, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Stewart, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Holden, Casen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1979 1427 491 61 .969 115 98 26 .790 31 1
Opponents 1957 1365 501 91 .954 85 202 44 .821 28 1


